second session of the Board, an aggregate of 540,585 Restricted A Shares which comprise
367,960 Restricted A Shares granted under the Initial Grant and 172,625 Restricted A Shares
granted under the Reserved Grant shall be repurchased and cancelled.

(c)	 Repurchase Price of the Restricted A Shares to be Repurchased and Cancelled

As the 2019 Profit Distribution Plan has been implemented, the repurchase price of the
Restricted A Shares granted under the 2018 A Share Incentive Plan shall be adjusted
accordingly pursuant to the relevant adjustment mechanism of the 2018 A Share Incentive
Plan.

As a result, the repurchase price of the Restricted A Shares granted under Initial Grant shall
be adjusted to RMB22.75 per A Share while the repurchase price of the Restricted A Shares
granted under the Reserved Grant shall be adjusted to RMB22.95 per A Share.

II.	 The Table of Expected Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the Company
upon the Repurchase and Cancellation of Restricted A Shares

Immediately before the
repurchase and cancellation

Immediately after the
repurchase and cancellation

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares issued
Percentage of
shareholding

Number of
Shares issued

Percentage of
shareholding

A Shares 2,072,858,159 89.6729% 2,072,317,574 89.6705%
H Shares 238,718,984 10.3271% 238,718,984 10.3295%

Total number of Shares 2,311,577,143 100.0000% 2,311,036,558 100.0000%

III.	 The Impact of the Repurchase and Cancellation on the Company

The repurchase and cancellation of part of the Restricted A Shares granted under the 2018
A Share Incentive Plan will not result in the shareholding distribution of the Company not
being in compliance with the listing requirements under the Rules Governing the Listing of
Stock on the Shanghai Stock Exchange, and will not affect the continued implementation of
the 2018 A Share Incentive Plan and the public float of the Company as required under the
Listing Rules, nor will it have a significant impact on the operating results of the Company.